# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4982355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANATOLY VERENCHIKOV	02/10/2017
MIKHAIL YAVOR	02/10/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPANY MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD.
Street Address:	BULEVAR JNA
Internal Address:	A5
City:	CITY OF BAR
State/Country:	MONTENEGRO
Postal Code:	85000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15570537
Application Number:	15776585
Application Number:	15776704
Application Number:	15778341

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 636-4767

Email: mbotnaru@kdbfirm.com

KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 50 DOAKS LANE

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8185.0016/0198/0199/0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANA BOTNARU
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Botnaru/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** REEL: 045929 FRAME: 0817

504935609

source=Signed Assignment AV and MY to MSC#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment AV and MY to MSC#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment AV and MY to MSC#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment AV and MY to MSC#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment AV and MY to MSC#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045929 FRAME: 0818

## ASSIGNMENT

Anatoly Verenchikov

Mikhail Yavor

MSC

ME1 24117411v.t

#### ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES:

- (i) Anatoly VERENCHIKOV, whose address is 15-Vladimira Rolovica, City of Bar, Montenegro,
- (ii) Mikhail YAVOR, whose address is Gakkelevskaya st. 22/1 apt. 31 197372, St Petersburg, Russian Federation,

(hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Inventors")

### AND

(iii) COMPANY MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD. (with the registered name MSC-CG D.O.O.), having its principal office at the city of Bar, Montenegro (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

## RECITALS:

- 1. The Inventors are inventors of invention ("the Inventions") described in UK Patent Application No. 1507363.8 filed 30 April 2015, International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2016/051238 filed 29 April 2016, UK Patent Application No. 1520130.4 filed 16 November 2015, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/062174 filed 16 November 2016, UK Patent Application No. 1520134.6 filed 16 November 2015, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/062203 filed 16 November 2016, UK Patent Application No. 1520540.4 filed 23 November 2015, International Patent Application No. PCT/US16/63076 filed 21 November 2016, and UK Patent Application No. 1613988.3 filed 16 August 2016, ("the Applications").
- Now, therefore, in consideration of one pound (£1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventors, the Inventors HEREBY ASSIGN to the Assignee absolutely all their right, title and interest

MEI 2411741[v.1

PATENT REEL: 045929 FRAME: 0820

in the Inventions, in the Applications, and in all improvements and modifications of the Inventions, including the right to claim priority from the Applications in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, and the right to make applications or requests for and to be granted patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, reissues, re-examination or review certificates, extension, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file continuations, divisionals, continuation-in-part applications, or substitutions of the Applications, either in the name of the Assignee or in the name of the Inventors or in such other name or names as the Assignee may desire, and the right to all patents that may be granted pursuant to the Applications, as well as all patents and other intellectual property that may derive priority from or have equivalent claim to or be based upon the Applications in any country of the world, and references to the Applications in this Assignment shall be deemed to include all such items of property, and all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Applications, including without limitation the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies (and retain any financial award made in any action) in respect of all causes of action arising prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment.

- 3. The Inventors agree with the Assignee to execute all such documents and give all such assistance at the expense of the Assignee as the Assignee may require in order to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights assigned in this Assignment.
- 4. The Inventors further hereby assign to the Assignee any and all copyright in any drawings of or associated with the Inventions and the development thereof and any and all rights in any design relating to or associated with the Inventions and the development thereof.
- The Inventors hereby represent and warrant that the Inventors have the full
  and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests assigned and

MEI 24117411v.t

transferred herein, and that Inventors have not executed and will not execute any document or interest in conflict herewith.

6. The validity, construction and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

Anatoly VERENCHIKOV	
Date:	
Executed in my presence on this 10 by the aforementioned individual known to assignment.  First Witness (Signature)  Sergey Lift Nov First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	
Mikhail YAVOR Date: Fel 10, 2017	

 Executed in my presence on this 10 day of 2017
by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

Second Witness (Signature)

Anatoly Verenchikov

Name: Date:

MEI 24117411v.1

PATENT REEL: 045929 FRAME: 0823

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)